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No.ACC/60(5)/1013

Sub:

6/3/2020

NOTIFICATION

Trivandrum Air Cargo Complex — Revision of Charges for Not Regulated Services -

Revised Order issued —reg.

Find below the Revised Charges for Not Regulated Services provided by KSIE at Trivandrum Air
Cargo Terminal, which will be in force with effect from 1/4/2020 onwards.

I . Rs.0.80 per kg for Perishable and General Cargo
Export Transshipment Cargo . e
(Storage cum Securlty Charges) and Rs.2/- per Kg for Valuable Cargo, in addition
to TSP/Demurrage Charges.
Il Rs.1.40 per Kg per day subject to minimum
Cooling Chamber Charges ’ Rs.250/- per day per consignment, in addition to
. TSP/Demurrage Charges.
]| \ Rs.150/- up to one week/
Refrigerator/Deep Freezer ' Rs.200/- above one week or part thereof per
Charges ' consignment, in addition to TSP/Demurrage
' Charges.
v Documentation Charges . — ]
Unaccorhpanied |rRs.20/- per AWB
Baggage/Commercial Cargo '
Vv Facilitation Charges (paid by 0.48 paise per KG.
Airlines)
Vi Bonded Trucking Charges (paid by ' Rs.4/- per Kg for Import Cargo and Rs.5/- per Kg
Airlines) e  for Courier.
Vil ULD Weighing Charges [
Lower Deck Rs.150/- (Regular Flight)
Upper Deck Rs.200/- (Freighters)
VIl Porterage Charges — Import Cargo.
1 Upto 25kg | Rs.22/-
2 26-50kg  Rs33/-
3 51-75kg | Rs.44/- -
4 76-100kg Rs.66/- :
5 101-150kg Rs.99/- 3 |
6 For every additional 50kg or part
| thereof, over and above 150kg el - '
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IX Handling and Storage Charges for Out Bound Transshipment Cargo
1 Handling and storage charges per Rs.2/- per Kg in addition to Transshipment
Kg for maximum 3 days Charges
2 Charges beyond 3 days Rs.0.50 per kg per day in addition to
Transshipment Charges
X Forklift Charges (per piece) |
1 Up to 250kg | Rs.125/-
—_—
2 251-500kg | Rs.190/-
3 501-750kg Rs.250/-
4 751-1000kg Rs.300/-
5 Above 1000 kg Rs.300/- + Rs.100/- for every 250kg or part
] thereof

e GST Extra as applicable from time to time.
e The Tariff will be in force with effect from Ist April 2020.

For KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD

S o

v
MANAGING DIRECTOR

To

CS&QM(F)/GM(M)/CE&GM(I)i/c/GM(ACC)i/c/GM(A&HR)i/c.
AGM(TACT)i/c/Unit Head(CACC)/DGM(F).

The Airport Director, Trivandrum International Airport.

Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Trivandrum Air Cargo Complex.
The Secretary, APPEXA, Trivandrum.

The Secretary, ACHAT/ACAAI, Trivandrum.
Exporters/lmporters/CHAs/Airlines ~ Through AGM(TACT)i/c.
Stock file.
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NO.ACC/60(5) }1013 6/3/2020
NOTIFICATION

Sub: Trivandrum Air Cargo Terminal — Revision of Tariff approved by Airports Economic
Regulatory Authority of India for the year 2020-21 — order issued.
Ref:  Airports Economic Regulatory Authority Order No.26/2019-20 dated 19/2/2020.

Vide order referred to above, the annual tariff proposal submitted by KSIE for the Tariff Year
01/4/2019 to 31/3/2020 & 01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021 has been approved by AERA for cargo
services provided at Air Cargo Complex at Trivandrum. Accordingly, the Tariff for the cargo
services provided by KSIE at Trivandrum Air Cargo Terminal is revised as under with effect from
01/04/2020.

e I T O G mr CWEE v WY
SI.No i Tariff Heading Revised Rate SRS
A | EXPORTCARGO BT "‘-—l
' Terminal, Storage & Processing Charge(TSP) ___J
a Perishable Cargp ol Rs.0.80 per kg subject to minimum Rs.150/- per AWB
b General Cargo - | Rs.0.95 per kg subject to minimum Rs.150/- per Awgﬁ
C News paper & TV reel Rs.0.70 per kg subject to minimum Rs.125/- per AWB

consignments

d Valuable Cargo ' Rs.6/- per kg subject to minimum Rs.1000/- per AWB |
ALl L ...\ Al a2 K R oo B el S LS

i
Il i Demurrage Charges — Export Cargo !
A A

|
|

| minimum Rs.150/- per AWB

a Perishable Cargo ' Rs.0.80 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a '

‘ i
' Rs.0.95 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a |
minimum Rs.150/- per AWB ‘

|
b | General Cargo

|
4

i |
C News paper & TV reel Rs.0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a |
Consignments | minimum Rs.125/- per AWB |

—_ -

1
\
|
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l

-
d Valuable Cargo Rs.10.00 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to a !
| minimum Rs.1500/- per AWB |
1] X-ray screening Charges | Rs.1.50/- per kg for Perishable Cargo and General
Cargo wherever screening and security certification is
done by the concerned Airlines.
B IMPORT CARGO el SR |
| ' Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)
y %
a General Cargo -
Unaccompanied 4 -
Baggage/Commercial Cargo Rs.4.50 per kg subject to minimum Rs.200/- per AWB
(1-7 days) | - 7 _ L = &
I Demurrage Charges L =
a General Cargo (Unaccompanied Baggage/Commercial Cargo)
P From 8 to 14 days Rs.1.20 per kg per day from the date of arrival subject
to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB
2 From 15 to 21 days | Rs.1.50 per kg per day from the date of arrival subject |
' | tominimum Rs.250/- per AWB ’
et e e e e e % —"——‘_‘I
‘ |
3 22" day enwards ' Rs.1.65 per kg per day from the date of arrival subject
] to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB < |
1
b Valuable Cargo -Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)/Demurrge Charges
1 From 1 to 7 days | Rs.6/- per kg subject to minimum Rs.1000/- per AWB
2 8 days onwards | Rs.10/- per kg per day from the date of arrival subject
to minimum Rs.1500/- per AWB
c Perishable Cargo — Terminal Storage & Processing Charges (TSP)/Demurrage Charges
1 |Pperishable Cargo | Rs.3/-per kg subject to minimum Rs.150/- per AWB__
I
' Rs.0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to
B | minimum of Rs.150/- per AWB = ==d
2 | Newspaper & TV reel - | Rs.0.70 per kg subject to minimum Rs.125/- per AWB




Consignments

Rs.0.70 per kg per day beyond 36 hours subject to
minimum Rs.125/- per AWB

|

—— 4% a/
| |
C Transshipment Cargo ' ‘
!
1 Transshipment  Charges — | Rs.3/- per kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB
International to International -
2 Transshipment  Charges - | Rs.3/- per kg subject to minimum Rs.250/- per AWB

International to Domestic |

GST Extra as applicable from time to time.
The Tariff will be in force with effect from Ist April 2020.

For KERALA STATE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LTD

‘A\

MANAGING DIRECTOR

To

PN O BN

CS&GM(F)/GM(M)/CE&GM(I)i/c/GM(ACC)i/c/GM(A&HR)i/c.
AGM(TACT)i/c/Unit Head(CACC)/DGM(F).

The Airport Director, Trivandrum International Airport.

Asst. Commissioner of Customs, Trivandrum Air Cargo Complex.
The Secretary, APPEXA, Trivandrum.

The Secretary, ACHAT/ACAAI, Trivandrum.
Exporters/Importers/CHAs/Airlines — Through AGM(TACT)i/c.
Stock file.



